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No. 

1. 

As per instruction by the University of Burdwan vide merno no. C,E/State/Noti/UG 

SCFUP. NEP 2020 and UG CBCS/SEM-1/2024/04(25) dated-21.10.2024, it is notified to 
all the candidates of UG (B.A-/B.Sc. All).. Semester-!..(3year. Degree/4.Years..Hons.) 

Examinations.2024..(under CCFUP. of..NEP.2020).. and back..candidates.of.UG.CB 
IB.AJB.S).Hons..6.Generall Semester- l Examinations, 2024 that their examination 

form fill up dates are as follows : 

2. 
3. 

SI. 

4. 
5. 

Date 

Documents required: 

HOOGHLY WOMEN'S COLLEGE 

(Govt. Sponsored) 
P.O. & Dt. Hooghly, PIN-712103, WEST BENGAL 

4. 30.10.2024 

1. 23.10.2024 Candidates of NEP Semester-1l 

NOTICE 

Course 

2.24.10.2024 Candidates of NEP Semester-ll 

4 PM). 

3. 25.10.2024 Candidates of NEP Semester-ll ALL SCIENCE (4/3 years) 

All back candidates of 
UG CBCS Semester-ll 

Fees structure is attached to this notice. 

Date : 21.10.2024 

Subject 

All subjects (4 years) 

All subjects (3 years) 

SCIENCE & ARTS 

All candidates must bring their online admission receipt. 

Form fill up procedure will be conducted in the college office. 
Hard copy of ABC ID. 

Time 

11 :30 
A.M.- 3 

Principal 

P.M. 

For any other query call - 9123367007 & 7003752251 (from 11 AM to 

11:30 
A.M.- 2 

P.M. 

Bane 21|e2d 
Hooghly Women's College 

Principal 
Hooghiy Women's College 
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1 

Fees..Structure. fÍr. examination:form fill up. of. UG (B.A/B.Sc. AlD...Semester-ll(Byear 

Degree/4.Years Hons) Examinations 2024.(under.CCFUP. and NEP.2020).and back 

candidates of.UGCBCS.[(B.A./B.Sc) Hons. &.Generall.Semester.I.Examinations,.2024 

2. 
3. 
4. 

5. 
6. 

Sl. 
Subject No. 

For UG.(BA./B.Sc.A). Semester-!(3year Degree/4 Years Hons.) Examinations.2024.(under. CCHYP 

7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 

11. 
12. 

14. 

15. 
16. 

17. 
18. 

BENGALI 

ENGLISH 

19. 

GEOGRAPHY 

PHILOSOPHY 

POL SC 

HISTORY 

SANSKRIT 

13. MICROBIOLOGY 

EDUCATION 

ECONOMICS 
MUSIC 

ZOOLOGY 

CHEMISTRY 

MATHS 

PHYSICs 

NUTRITION 

HOOGHLY WOMEN'S COLLEGE 

(Govt. Sponsored) 

GEOGRAPHY 

P.O. & Dt. Hooghly, PIN-712103, WEST BENGAL 

BOTANY 

Exam. Fee 

(in Rs.) 

280 
280 
280 
280 

280 
280 
280 
280 
280 
280 

280 
280 
280 

280 
280 
280 
280 
280 

NOTICE 

Centre Fee 
(in Rs.) 

ANY 
SUBJECT 

N/a denotes Not Applicable. 

280 

70 

70 
70 
70 
70 
70 
70 
70 
70 
70 

70 

70 
70 

70 
70 
70 
70 
70 

Enrollment 
Fee (in Rs.) 

and NEP.2020) 
B.A. MAJOR 

70 

N/a 
N/a 

2024 

N/a 
N/a 
N/a 
N/a 
N/a 
N/a 
Na 
N/a 

B.SC MAJOR 

N/a 
N/a 
NNa 
N/a 
N/a 
N/a 
Na 
N/a 

Lab. Fee Processing 

50 

(in Rs.) Charge (in Rs.) (in Rs.) 

N/a 
N/a 
90 
N/a 
N/a 
N/a 

N/a 
N/a 
N/a 
150 

140 
180 
140 

N/a 
110 
140 
90 
100 

N/a 

15 

Lab fees may vary for B.Sc (Hons./Genl.) back candidates. 
Students must bring the exact amount as mentioned above. 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

Total 

15 

Principal 

365 

Hooghly Women's College 
Princ1pal 

Honghty Women's College 

365 
455 
365 
365 
365 
365 
365 

For. Back çandidates.of.UG.SBCS.I(B.A/B.Sc).Hons.66.Generall.Semester.l Examinations, 

365 
515 

505 
545 
505 
365 
475 
505 
455 
465 

415 
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