

#### HOOGHLY WOMEN'S COLLEGE (Govt. Sponsored) P.O. & Dt. Hooghly, PIN-712103, WEST BENGAL

### NOTICE

Date: 21.10.2024

As per instruction by the University of Burdwan vide memo no. C.E./State/Noti/UG CCFUP NEP 2020 and UG CBCS/SEM-II/2024/104(25) dated-21.10.2024, it is notified to all the candidates of UG (B.A./B.Sc All) Semester-II (3year Degree/4 Years Hons.) Examinations 2024 (under CCFUP of NEP 2020) and back candidates of UG CBCS [(B.A./B.Sc) Hons. & General] Semester – II Examinations, 2024 that their examination form fill up dates are as follows:-

SI. No.	Date	Course Subject		Time	
1.	23.10.2024	Candidates of NEP Semester-II	All subjects (4 years)	11 : 30	
2.	24.10.2024	Candidates of NEP Semester-II	All subjects (3 years)	A.M 3 P.M.	
3.	25.10.2024	Candidates of NEP Semester-II	ALL SCIENCE (4/3 years)		
4.	30.10.2024	All back candidates of UG CBCS Semester-II	SCIENCE & ARTS	11 : 30 A.M 2 P.M.	

# **Documents required:**

- 1. Fees structure is attached to this notice.
- 2. All candidates must bring their online admission receipt.
- 3. For any other query call 9123367007 & 7003752251 (from 11 AM to 4 PM).
- 4. Form fill up procedure will be conducted in the college office.
- 5. Hard copy of ABC ID.

Principal

Hooghly Women's College

Principal

Hooghly Women's College



## HOOGHLY WOMEN'S COLLEGE (Govt. Sponsored) P.O. & Dt. Hooghly, PIN-712103, WEST BENGAL

### NOTICE

Fees Structure for examination form fill up of UG (B.A./B.Sc All) Semester-II (3year Degree/4 Years Hons.) Examinations 2024 (under CCFUP and NEP 2020) and back candidates of UG CBCS [(B.A./B.Sc) Hons. & General] Semester – II Examinations, 2024

SI. No.	Subject	Exam. Fee (in Rs.)	Centre Fee (in Rs.)	Enrollment Fee (in Rs.)	Lab. Fee (in Rs.)	Processing Charge (in Rs.)	Total (in Rs.)			
For UG (B.A./B.Sc All) Semester-II (3year Degree/4 Years Hons.) Examinations 2024 (under CCFUP										
and NEP 2020)										
B.A. MAJOR										
1.	BENGALI	280	70	N/a	N/a	15	365			
2.	ENGLISH	280	70	N/a	N/a	15	365			
3.	GEOGRAPHY	280	70	N/a	90	15	455			
4.	PHILOSOPHY	280	70	N/a	N/a	15	365			
5.	POL SC	280	70	N/a	N/a	15	365			
6.	HISTORY	280	70	N/a	N/a	15	365			
7.	SANSKRIT	280	- 70	N/a	N/a	15	365			
8.	EDUCATION	280	70	N/a	N/a	15	365			
9.	ECONOMICS	280	70	N/a	N/a	15	365			
10.	MUSIC	280	70	N/a	150	15	515			
B.Sc MAJOR										
11.	ZOOLOGY	280	70	N/a	140	15	505			
12.	CHEMISTRY	280	70	N/a	180	15	545			
13.	MICROBIOLOGY	280	70	N/a	140	15	505			
14.	MATHS	280	70	N/a	N/a	15	365			
15.	PHYSICS	280	70	N/a	110	15	475			
16.	NUTRITION	280	70	N/a	140	15	505			
17.	GEOGRAPHY	280	70	N/a	90	15	455			
18	BOTANY	280	70	N/a	100	15	465			
For Back candidates of UG CBCS [(B.A./B.Sc) Hons. & General] Semester – Il Examinations, 2024										
19.	ANY SUBJECT	: 280	70	50	N/a	15	415			

N/a denotes Not Applicable.

• Lab fees may vary for B.Sc (Hons./Genl.) back candidates.

• Students must bring the exact amount as mentioned above.

Hooghly Women's College

Principal Hooghly Women's College